Associated Student Government

Resolution 2016-2017 R-FY17-02

Resolution in Support of MiraCosta Community College District Bond Election – In Favor of Proposition --

WHEREAS, it has been more than 50 years since MiraCosta College passed a bond to repair or improve our facilities. We need to repair and upgrade our college campuses so we can continue to serve our community well for the decades to come by providing a high-quality education for local students;

WHEREAS, YES on Proposition – improves facilities for veterans to provide job training, counseling and support services;

WHEREAS, YES on Proposition – upgrades career training facilities for science, nursing, healthcare, technology and skilled trades;

WHEREAS, YES on Proposition—updates instructional technology for improved student learning in core subjects like math, science and technology;

WHEREAS, YES on Proposition – improves access for students with disabilities;

WHEREAS, YES on Proposition—repairs or replaces leaky roofs, worn-out floors and restrooms, old rusty plumbing and faulty electrical systems;

WHEREAS, YES on Proposition –updates science centers and labs to allow for state-of-the art courses in biology, chemistry and physical sciences;

WHEREAS, the San Diego County Taxpayers Association endorses Measure --- because the District has demonstrated a need and has done the necessary planning to complete projects promised to voters;

WHEREAS, the California community colleges are essential for providing higher education opportunity for over two million Californians annually;

WHEREAS, all funds would stay in our community to support our local community college and students:

WHEREAS, no funds could be taken by the State;

WHEREAS, no funds could be spent on salaries or pensions;

WHEREAS, independent citizens' would be required;

THEREFORE, The Associated Student Government of the MiraCosta Community College District supports the passage of Proposition —.



Associated Student Government

Present	ted to the	Associated	Student	Government	Student	Senate o	n August	4, 2016
Yes:	_16	No:	00	Abs:	1	_		

Signature

President

Juana Reyes

Associated Student Government

MiraCosta College